

IN THE SUPREME COURT

STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA

John Daniel Lawrence,)
)
 Plaintiff and Appellee,)
) Supreme Court No. 20060136
 vs.)
) Burleigh County No. 92-R-01316
 Tina Lucille Delkamp,)
)
 Defendant and Appellant.)

Appeal from the Order on Motion for Contempt
and to Amend Judgment dated January 27, 2006,
the order Denying Relief for Judgment dated March 3, 2006,
and the Order Denying the Motion to Amend Order dated April 12, 2006
of the Burleigh County District Court,
South Central Judicial District,
Honorable Bruce A. Romanick

Brief of Appellant

Loren McCray (ID #05174)
Attorney for the Appellant
419 East Broadway
P.O. Box 2732
Bismarck ND 58502-2732
(701) 223-9929

Table of Contents

	Paragraph
Table of Authorities	1
Statement of Issue	2
Statement of Case	6
Statement of Facts	17
Law and Argument	25
Did the trial court improperly refuse to allow a hearing on the motion to hold the appellant in contempt and the appellant's motion for contempt?	26
A. Section 27-10-01.3 of the North Dakota Century Code requires a hearing on a motion for contempt.	28
B. Rule 3.2 of the North Dakota Rules of Civil Procedure requires a hearing upon request of a party.	33
Conclusion	38

Table of Authorities

Cases	Paragraph
<u>Amyotte v. Rolette</u> , 2003 ND 48, 658 N.W.2d 324	27
<u>Anton v. Anton</u> , 442 N.W.2d 445 (N.D. 1989)	35
<u>Gosbee v. Martinson</u> , 2005 ND APP 10, 701 N.W.2d 411	32, 35, 37
Statutes and Rules	
NDCC § 27-10-01.3	4, 28, 30, 31, 39
N.D.R.Ct. Rule 3.2	5, 9, 18, 23, 33, 34, 35, 36, 39

2
